8. The lessee shall prevent the growth and spread of gorse, broom, and sweetbriar on the land comprised in the lease; and he shall with all reasonable despatch remove, or cause to be removed, all gorse, sweetbriar, broom, or other noxious weeds or plants, as may be directed by the Commissioner of Crown Lands.

9. The lease shall be liable to forfeiture in case the lessee should fail to fulfil any of the conditions of the said lease within twenty-one days after the date on which the same

ought to be fulfilled.

10. The public shall at all times have the free right of ingress and egress over the land comprised in the lease for bona fide recreation, but no person shall trespass with dog or firearms on the said land.

11. No buildings shall be erected on any portion of the

Full particulars may be ascertained at this office.

G. H. BULLARD Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Lands in Auckland Land District for Sale or Selection.

District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, 13th February, 1913. OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 326 of the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned lands will be offered for sale or selection under the provisions of the said Act on Tuesday, the 24th day of June, 1913.

SCHEDULE.

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT.

Section.	Block.	Survey	Area.			
5 7 9	V IV	Opoe Rangaunu	••	• • •	176 95 134	R. P. 3 24 0 0 0 0

H. M. SKEET. Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Lands in Auckland Land District for Disposal under the Land Act, 1908.

District Lands and Survey Office,
Auckland, 26th March, 1913.

NOTICE is hereby given, under the provisions of section 326 of the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned lands will be dealt with in accordance with the provisions of the said Act on or after Monday, the 30th day of June, 1913.

SCHEDULE.

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT. - WHAREORING SURVEY DISTRICT.

Section.	Block.		Area.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Α.	R.	Р.	
6 _A	II	1 -	26	2	38	
10A	,,		4	3	38	

H. M. SKEET, Commissioner of Crown Lands

Land in Auckland Land District for Disposal under the Land Act, 1908.

District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, 19th March, 1913.

Auckland, 19th March, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 326 of the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned land will be disposed of under the provisions of the said Act on or after Tuesday, the 24th day of June, 1913.

SCHEDULE.

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT .- ROTOITI SURYEY DISTRICT.

Section.	Block.	Area.
7	I	A. B. P. 645 0 0

H. M. SKEET, Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Land for Disposal under Section 14 of the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1912.

District Lands and Survey Office,
New Plymouth, 26th March, 1913.

Notice is hereby given, in pursuance of section 326 of
the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned land
will be disposed of under the provisions of section 14 of the
Land Laws Amendment Act, 1912, on and after Friday, the
11th day of July, 1913.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT. - TOTORO SURVEY DISTRICT.

Section.		Block.			Area.		
7		IV	1		в. 2		_

G. H. BULLARD. Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Land in Auckland Land District for Disposal under, the Land Act, 1908.

District Lands and Survey Office,

Auckland, 26th March, 1913.

Auckland, 26th March, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 326 of the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned land will be disposed of under the provisions of the said Act on or after Monday, the 30th day of June, 1913.

SCHEDULE.

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT .- TAKAHUE SURVEY DISTRICT.

Section.	Block.	Area.
2	XIII	166 acres.

H. M. SKEET, Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Land to be disposed of under Section 14 of the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1912.

District Lands and Survey Office,
Invercargill, 12th March, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given, under section 326 of the Land
Act, 1908, that the undermentioned land will be disposed of under the provisions of section 14 of the Land
Laws Amendment Act, 1912, on or after Monday, the 16th day of June, 1913.

SCHEDULE.

SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT.—SOUTHLAND COUNTY.-

OREII HUNDRED.									
	Section.		Block.			Area.			
	200			VIII		MILE N	A. B. P. 13 3 5		

G. H. M. McCLURE. Commissioner of Crown Lands.